



ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME Project Number: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

ECO-CAR Center Opening Ceremony

Event type	ECO-CAR Center Opening Ceremony
WP Number	WP4, WP7
WP Leader	BAU, HTU
Event date	07/06/2023
Number of Participants	20
Total number of pages	9

Project Coordinator

Prof Ahmed Al-Salaymeh, The University of Jordan (UJ) Queen Rania Street I Amman 11942, Jordan Tel: +962-6-53 55 000 Ext. 22816 | Fax: +962-6-53 00 237 Email: Eco-car@ju.edu.jo Project website: http://sites.ju.edu.jo/en/ECO-CAR/Home.aspx









1 Event Description

The opening ceremony of the ECO-CAR Centre at the University of Jordan under the patronage of His Excellency the President of the University of Jordan, was held on Wednesday, 7-6-2023.

A brief of the project and the center was presented by Prof. Ahmed Al-Salaymeh, Dr. Otba and Eng. Agel gave a description of each of the equipment.

The opening ceremony of the ECO-CAR Centre was also attended by the Vice President for Scientific Faculties Affairs, Prof. Ashraf Abu Karaki, the Dean of the College of Engineering, Prof. Nasser Al-Hunaiti, and a number of professors, specialists, and those interested in the project.

Links to news: https://news.ju.edu.jo/Lists/News/Disp FormNews1.aspx?ID=396

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=EikojQeP0XQ

2 Attendance sheet







ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME Project Number: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP **ECO-CAR Project** "Vocational Training Diploma on Electrical and Hybrid Vehicles" **ECO-CAR Centre Opening Ceremony** Wednesday 07/06/2023

No.	Participant Name	Institution	E-mail	Signature
1.	Prof. A hined A L-Sala	Imeh Uoj	Salaymeh Djuednjo	ah
2.	Eng. Mohamod Mosa	2 V05	Mmasad1963 2) gmail.	rom A
3.	Pr. Mohammad Almo		m_r_almajuli Byahoo.r	
4.	Pr. ofba Al-ora	JU	Oraloran Q.J. N. eAust	for s
5.	Eng Almal Ard	TUTA	Manager Date Ster	- 1-521
	Co-fu Erasmus+	Inded by the Programme This Project hat This publicatio cannot be held	as been funded with support from the European Commissio on reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission or responsible for any use which may be made of the prataned therein.	

ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME Project Number: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

DISCLAIMER: This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This publication [communication] reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the Page | 2 information contained therein.









This Project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This publication reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the information contained therein.





Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union Eras

No.	Participant Name	Institution	E-mail	Signature
14.	Dana Al-Amoush	UJ	alament dans O gmail. am	, Ats
15.	Molummael Aldal	UJ	m. alvzi eju.es	Atotive
16.				
17.				
18.				
19.				
20.				
21.				



This Project has been funded with support from the European Com This publication reflects the views only of the author, and the Com cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the information contained therein.

ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME Project Number: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

DISCLAIMER: This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This publication [communication] reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the Page | 3 information contained therein.





Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union

3 Invitation



السادة المحترمين
تحية طيبة و بعد،،،
يتشرف فريق مشروع الايكوكار (ECO-CAR) والمدعوم من الإتحاد الأوروبي ضمن مشاريع إيراسموس بلس (+ERASMUS) بدعوتكم لحضور حفل افتتاح مختبر الـ ECO-CAR في الجامعة الأردنية تحت رعاية معالي الأستاذ الدكتور رئيس الجامعة الأردنية المنوي عقده يوم الاربعاء بتاريخ 7-6-2023 في تمام الساعة 12:00 ظهراً، وذلك في المشاغل الهندسية.
حيث يهدف المشروع إلى إنشاء دبلوم إحترافي و فني في صيانة السيارات الكهربائية و الهجينة. ويتضمن حفل الافتتاح إعطاء نبذة عن طبيعة المشروع وأهدافه وعن المختبر وتجهيزاته و تعريف ببرامج الدبلوم الخاصة بالمشروع.
لأي استفسارات يرجى التواصل على: البريد الإلكتروني : <u>eco-car@ju.edu.jo</u> الهاتف: 65355000 ، الرقم الفرعي: 22816
مع الشكر الموصول لكم، فريق مشروع ال ECO-CAR

This Project has been funded with support from the European Commission This publication reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the information contained therein.



information contained therein.

ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME Project Number: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

DISCLAIMER: This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This publication [communication] reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the





Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union

4 Photos



ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME Project Number: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

DISCLAIMER: This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This publication [communication] reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the information contained therein. $P a g \in [5]$





Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union



ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME Project Number: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

DISCLAIMER: This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This publication [communication] reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the information contained therein. P a g e | 6





Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union



ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME Project Number: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

DISCLAIMER: This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This publication [communication] reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the Page | 7 information contained therein.





Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union



ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME Project Number: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

DISCLAIMER: This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This publication [communication] reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the Page | 8 information contained therein.





Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union



ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME Project Number: 618509-EPP-1-2020-1-JO-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP

DISCLAIMER: This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This publication [communication] reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use which may be made of the Page | 9 information contained therein.